

3rd Final Bill Measurement

30

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Work 103 to Mahadewar					
Agency Shambhu Kumar Singh					
At G. 08 MB 23-24					
Date: / work order 20.6.23					
Rate of work:					
(1) Plastering in cement mortar					
— 1:2:4 — d — all					
as per T.L. and 100% of E.C.					
$0.3 \times 2 \times 2 \times 6 \times 0.6 = 4.32 \text{ m}^2$					
$0.3 \times 2 \times 2 \times 6 \times 0.4 \times 0.4 = 14.4 \text{ m}^2$					
$0.3 \times 2 \times 2 \times 6 \times 0.6 = 28.8 \text{ m}^2$					
Total = 60.48 m ²					
(2) Painting two coats — d —					

Area same as Plastering — 100%

$$\begin{aligned} & \text{As per item (1)} = 260.48 \text{ m}^2 \\ & 2 \times 2 \times 6 \times 2 \times 9.50 = 70.8 \text{ m}^2 \\ & 2 \times 2 \times 2 \times 0.85 \times 0.40 = 2.85 \text{ m}^2 \\ & \text{Total} = 134.13 \text{ m}^2 \end{aligned}$$

As per
m/s
76

3rd Final Bill (Abstract)

(01/01) clearing scrubby road
land — all as per T.L.

and as per T.L.

Qty = 0.28 hect (T.M.B. 25)

① 72697861 hect = 20355

(01/02) Cont² of subgrade L

as per T.L.

Qty = 550 m³ (T.M.B. 25)

② 262.96 m³ = 15252

Continuation



Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) Dismantling of shutter —					
Qty = 70.29 m ³ v/m ³ of 25					
@ 317.18/m ³ = 22295-					
(14) Dismantling of RCC —					
Qty = 2.58 m ³ v/m ³ of 25					
@ 568.87/m ³ = 14682					
(15) Removal of RCC —					
Qty = 15.0 m ³ v/m ³ of 25					
@ 376.35/m ³ = 5645-					
(16) Excavation of earthwork —					
Qty = 1.03 m ³ v/m ³ of 25					
@ 102.85/m ³ = 1145-					
(17) Cost of granular sub base —					
Qty = 37.26 m ³ v/m ³ of 26					
@ 2751.35/m ³ = 102575-					
(18) P/L's of S.P. —					
Qty = 39.69 m ³ v/m ³ of 26					
@ 560.71/m ³ = 22675-					
(19) P/L's of compacting — S.P. —					
Qty = 83.33 m ³ v/m ³ of 26					
@ 5491.70/m ³ = 457620-					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10) P/A — Pottery work —					
— do —					
Qty = 104.33 vms by 26 (10)					
@ 59.84 / m ² = 62313 =					
(11) P/A — Jack coat —					
— 281 — do —					
Qty = 104.33 m ² vms by 26 (11)					
@ 20.69 / m ² = 21441 =					
(12) P/L — Cement m/s —					
— 20mm thick — do —					
Qty = 104.33 m ² vms by 26 (12)					
@ 296.85 / m ² = 30719 =					
(13) P/D — back coat — 281 —					
— prepared surface — do —					
Qty = 250.38 m ² vms by 26					
@ 17.18 / m ² = 54172 =					
(14) P/L — S.D. — do —					
Qty = 78.73 m ³ vms by 27 (14)					
@ 1582.99 / m ³ = 1245982 =					
(15) Cost of dry haunch					
— 18.95 m ³ vms by 27 (15)					
@ 4838.81 / m ³ = 91695 =					
(16) Cost of concrete —					
— 9108.54 m ³ (16)					
Qty = 335.81 m ³ vms by 27 (16)					
@ 9108.54 / m ³ = 3058388 =					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) P.F. — RCC M.S. — cm					
stone — d					
Qty = 02 Nos. v.m.Brg 27(17)					
Int'd 01 NB @ 3192.7 lead = 3192.7					
(18) P.F. — RCC M.S. — 250 m					
stone — d					
Qty = 07 Nos. v.m.Brg 27(18)					
@ 883.84 lead = 6187.28					
(19) P.F. — retroreflective					
— direction & place					
identification — d					
Qty = 1.92 m v.m.Brg 27(19)					
@ 15214.45 / m ² = 29412					
(20) P.F. — retroreflective					
— signboard triangular — d					
Qty = 04 Nos. v.m.Brg 27(20)					
@ 4601.13 lead = 18405.2					
(21) P.F. — retroreflective					
sign — circular signboard — d					
Qty = 02 Nos. v.m.Brg 27(21)					
@ 4450.23 lead = 8901.2					
(22) P.F. — retroreflective					
sign — rectangular — d					
Qty = 02 Nos. v.m.Brg 27(22)					
@ 4305.78 lead = 8612.2					
(23) P.F. — retroreflective					
— octagonal sign — d					
Qty = 01 NB v.m.Brg 27(23) @ 8775.14 lead = 8775.14					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14) P/F — rooms — boundary pillars — Qty = 60 nos rmb pg 24 @ 822.3 / each = 49342 =					
(25) Plantation of aloe trees — — Qty = 39 nos rmb pg 28 (25) @ 124.41 / each = 48922 =					
(26) P/L — not applied — — phenoplastic compound — — Qty = 282.00 nos rmb pg 28 (26) @ 886.39 / m ² = 218789 =					
(27) P/F — typical information — sign board — Qty = 4 nos rmb pg 28 (27) @ 12604.94 / each = 46420 =					
(28) Brick Masonry — parapet — Qty 8.64 m ³ nos rmb pg 28 (28) @ 4493.83 / m ³ = 58107 =					
(29) Plastering in m — — masonry — Qty = 60.48 m ² nos rmb pg 30 (29) @ 225.81 / m ² = 36572 =					
(30) Excavation of Earthwork — — found — Qty = 59.60 m ³ nos rmb pg 29 (30) @ 383.28 / m ³ = 22843 =					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21) P/L — P.C.M. 15					
for 50					
Qty = 5.924 m ³ @ 115 of 29					
@ 4847.35/m ³ = 46488 = -					
(22) P/L — P.C.M. 20					
for 50					
Qty = 55.21 m ³ @ 115 of 29					
@ 8699.13/m ³ = 481149 = -					
(23) P/L — R.C.C. Pipe — 150					
for 50					
Qty = 15 m @ 115 of 29					
@ 6919.36/m = 103790 = -					
(24) Paving — 100					

$$\text{Qty} = 134.13 \text{ m}^2 \text{ @ 115 of 29}$$

$$@ 133.611/\text{m}^2 = 17921 = -$$

$$\text{Total Amount} = 7051345 = -$$

$$\text{Add 1% Labour cess \& 18\% GST (19\%)} = 1339756 = -$$

$$\text{Add service charge} = 65503 = -$$

$$\text{Gross total Amount} = 8456604 = -$$

$$\text{less 0.2\% below SS per M6} = (-) 16913 = -$$

$$\text{Net total till date} = 8439691 = -$$

$$\text{less Previous Paid Amount} = (-) 7747533 = -$$

$$\text{Net Payable since last Payment} = 692158 = -$$

Ashutosh
24.12.23
20

This is to certify that construction work has been completed as per the Bill of Materials of E-1 on 24.12.23

Ashutosh
24.12.23
20

Continuation